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Sweet Bridget Chair Academia Johnson & Wales University Providence RI 4015985171 bridget.sweet@jwu.edu

Sheehan Pieter Co-Chair Regulatory -Local
Fairfax County Health

Department
Fairfax VA 7032468470 pieter.sheehan@fairfaxcounty.gov

Carmody Steve Member Regulatory- State
FDACS, Division of Food

Safety
Orlando FL 8507288849 stephen.carmody@fdacs.gov

Hutson Jennifer Member Regulatory- State
WV DHHR Bureau for Public

Health
Charlseton WV (304)550-5292 jennifer.eb.hutson@wv.gov

Copeland Deanna Member Regulatory -Local Harris County Public Health Houston TX 713-248-4396 dcopeland@hcphes.org

Ferris Leah Member Regulatory -Local
Clay County Public Health

Center
Liberty MO 8162605542 lferris@clayhealth.com

Walker Stevan Member Regulatory -Local City of Lubbock Lubbock TX 8067752116 mswalker@mylubbock.us
Sigler Larry Member Industry - Food Service Waffle House Norcross GA (404) 518 – 2041 larrysigler@wafflehouse.com

Westbrook Tim Member Industry - Retail Food Publix Super Markets, Inc. Orlando FL 352-989-7314 tim.westbrook@publix.com
Guzzle Patrick Member Industry - Support National Restaurant Associatio Boise ID 208-515-8688 pguzzle@restaurant.org

Wood Sharon Member Emeritus San Antonio TX 210-913-1333 spwood1983@outlook.com
Crawford, Ed.D. Herman Member Academia Nutri-Rific LLC Webster NY 9728850067 NUTRIRIFIC@GMAIL.COM
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Sudler Robert FDA Consultant Regulatory - Federal FDA College Park MD 240-402-1943 Robert.Sudler@fda.hhs.gov

Nattrass Steve FDA Alternate Regulatory - Federal FDA 860-240-4289 x 18 Steven.Nattrass@fda.hhs.gov

No appointee USDA Consultant Regulatory - Federal
No appointee CDC Consultant Regulatory - Federal

Dimaggio Michele Alternate Regulatory -Local
Contra Costa County
Environmental Health

Concord CA 9253833053 michele.dimaggio@cchealth.org

Michael Otzelberger Alternate Regulatory - Local City of Milwaukee Health Depa Milwaukee WI 414-708-1591 motzel@milwaukee.gov
Botsford Jennifer Alternate Regulatory- State ADHS Phoeniz AZ 6023643142 jennifer.botsford@azdhs.gov

McClellan Hunter Alternate Regulatory- State Nebraska Department of Ag. Lincoln NE 4024716813 hunter.mcclellan@nebraska.gov
Peri Pearson Alternate Regulatory- State Virginia Department of Health Richmond VA 8043047433 peri.pearson@vdh.virginia.gov
Modi Rupesh Alternate Industry - Retail Food HISSHO SUSHI Charlotte NC 6519556520 rmodi@hisshosushi.com

Sanchez Angela Alternate Industry - Retail Food AMAZON Nashville TN 951-201-4168 ajaynethomas@yahoo.com
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Note:  Minimum council committee size is 11 (as noted above): 1-Chair; 1-Vice Chair; 1-State; 1-Local; 2-Industry; 1-Academia; 1-Consumer; 3-Any constituency with emphasis on expertise; 6-Non-voting alternates. Maximum council committee size is 23 
voting members: 1-Chair; 1-Vice Chair; 4-State; 4-Local; 8-Industry; 1-Academia; 1-Consumer; 3-Any constituency with emphasis on expertise; 18-Non-voting alternates.
Membership on standing committees is defined by the Executive Board. On all CFP committees, the committee chair, co-chair(s), and vice chair(s) all count towards constituency balance.

n 04/2022


